When recorded return to: Darren P Penner

1552 Old State Rd Carson, WA 98610 Skamania County, WA Total:\$104.50 DEED Pgs=2

2021-001681

05/12/2021 02:14 PM

Request of: DARREN PENNER

00008655202100016810020029

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THE GRANTOR(S) Dewaine J. Lillegard

for and in consideration of Valuable Consideration

in hand paid, conveys and quit claims to Darren P Penner

SKAMANIA COUNTY
FREAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

35342

MAY 1 2 2021

MAY 1 2 2021

MARIA COUNTY TREASURED

the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skamania County, State of Washington together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) herein:

Skamania County Assessor

Date 5/12/21 Parcel# 3-7-36-2-100

Abbreviated Legal: Lot 7 and 8 of the E. C. Hove Orchard Home Tracts, on file and of record in Book A of Plats, Page 77, records of Skamania County, Washington. Except that portion deeded to the United States of America for the Bonneville Power Transmission Lines (Required if full legal not inserted above.)

Tax Parcel Number(s):03073620010000

Dated:

Derron Pennen 5-12-21 Dewaine Lillegard 5-12-21

CHAR HARTLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC #135180
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
APRIL 19, 2024

STATE OF Washington

SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that

(is/are) the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that Dewig Signed this instrument, on oath stated that authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledge it

as the

ot

to be

Darven Penners

the free and voluntary act of such party(ies) for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Dated: 5/12/2021

Notary name printed or typed Notary Public in and for the State of

Residing at

My appointment expires: